
Name Date of 

appoint

-ment

Dr./Shri / Mrs.

AGRONOMY

NIL

AGRIL. BOTANY

NIL

AGRIL.CHEMISTRY 

& SOIL SCIENCE

NIL

AGRIL. 

ENTOMOLOGY

NIL

PLANT PATHOLOGY

NIL

AGRIL.EXTENSION

NIL

HORTICULTURE

NIL

A.H. & DAIRYING

NIL

AGRIL.ECONOMICS

NIL

STATISTICS

NIL

Date of 

retire-ment 

(62 yrs.)

Educa-

tional quail-

fication

Remark/ s

YEARLY PROVISIONAL  SUBJECT-WISE SENIORITY LIST OF ASSOCIATE  PROFESSORS WORKING UNDER 

DR.PANJABRAO DESHMUKH KRISHI VIDYAPEETH, AKOLA AS ON 01/01/2017.

(ÊnùxÉÉÆEò 01/01/2016 iÉä Ên.31/12/2016 +JÉä®ú +ºÉ±Éä±Éä +ÊvÉEòÉ®úÒ / Eò¨ÉÇSÉÉ®úÒ ªÉÉÆSÉÒ Ênù.01/01/2017 ®úÉäVÉÒSÉÒ BEòjÉÒiÉ VÉä¹`öiÉÉ ºÉÖÊSÉ) 

 (FACULTY OF AGRICULTURAL  ) 

Sr. 

No.

Seni. 

No.

Cate-gory Date of Birth Nature of 

appoint-

ment

Seniori-ty 

date



BIO-TECHNOLOGY

NIL

COMPUTER 

SCIENCE

NIL

PHYSICS

NIL

MATHEMATICS

NIL

FORESTRY

NIL

FISHERIES 

NIL

AGRIL. BIOTECH

NIL

BIO-CHEM & 

MOL.BIO.

NIL

ANIMAL BIO-TECH.

NIL

FOOD BIO-TECH

NIL

AGRO-MET 

NIL

Sd/-

 Registrar,

Dr.P.D.K.V., Akola.



Name Date of 

appoint

-ment

Dr./Shri / Mrs.

AGRONOMY

NIL

AGRIL. BOTANY

NIL

AGRIL.CHEMISTRY 

& SOIL SCIENCE

NIL

AGRIL. 

ENTOMOLOGY

NIL

PLANT PATHOLOGY

NIL

AGRIL.EXTENSION

NIL

HORTICULTURE

NIL

A.H. & DAIRYING

NIL

AGRIL.ECONOMICS

NIL

STATISTICS

NIL

Remark/ s

YEARLY PROVISIONAL  SUBJECT-WISE SENIORITY LIST OF ASSOCIATE  PROFESSORS WORKING UNDER 

DR.PANJABRAO DESHMUKH KRISHI VIDYAPEETH, AKOLA AS ON 01/01/2018.

(ÊnùxÉÉÆEò 01/01/2017 iÉä Ên.31/12/2017 +JÉä®ú +ºÉ±Éä±Éä +ÊvÉEòÉ®úÒ / Eò¨ÉÇSÉÉ®úÒ ªÉÉÆSÉÒ Ênù.01/01/2018 ®úÉäVÉÒSÉÒ BEòjÉÒiÉ VÉä¹`öiÉÉ ºÉÖÊSÉ) 

 (FACULTY OF AGRICULTURAL  ) 

Sr. 

No.

Seni. 

No.

Cate-gory Date of Birth Nature of 

appoint-

ment

Seniori-ty 

date

Date of 

retire-ment 

(62 yrs.)

Educa-

tional quail-

fication



BIO-TECHNOLOGY

NIL

COMPUTER 

SCIENCE

NIL

PHYSICS

NIL

MATHEMATICS

NIL

FORESTRY

NIL

FISHERIES 

NIL

AGRIL. BIOTECH

NIL

BIO-CHEM & 

MOL.BIO.

NIL

ANIMAL BIO-TECH.

NIL

FOOD BIO-TECH

NIL

AGRO-MET 

NIL

Sd/-

 Registrar,

Dr.P.D.K.V., Akola.



Dr./Shri / Mrs.

AGRONOMY

22 22 A.A. Choudhari OBC 16/07/1975 23/03/2018 Nomination 

OBC

23/03/2018 31/07/2037 Ph.D.

AGRIL. BOTANY

19 19 Smt. Beena Nair Open 30/03/1968 25/01/2018 Promotion. 25/01/2018 31/03/2030 Ph.D.

20 20 V.V. Kalpande OBC 28/08/1975 25/01/2018 Promotion. 25/01/2018 31/08/2037 Ph.D.

21 21 Ku. Swati G. Bharad OBC 25/06/1975 27/03/2018 Nomination. 27/03/2018 30/06/2037 Ph.D.

22 22 S. S. Nichal OBC 23/06/1977 27/03/2018 Nom. OBC 27/03/2018 30/06/2039 Ph.D.

AGRIL.CHEMISTRY 

& SOIL SCIENCE

10 10 P.W. Deshmukh OBC 29/11/1962 25/01/2018 Promotion. 25/01/2018 30/11/2024 Ph.D.

11 11 S.S. Balpande OBC 13/05/1965 25/01/2018 Promotion. 25/01/2018 31/05/2027 Ph.D.

12 12 S.S. Hadole OBC 12/10/1973 22/03/2018 Nomination. 22/03/2018 31/10/2035 Ph.D.

13 13 R.M. Ghodpage ST 05/06/1967 02/03/2019 Promotion. 02/03/2019 30/06/2029 Ph.D.

14 14 G.S. Lahariya Open 25/01/1964 02/03/2019 Promotion. 02/03/2019 31/01/2026 Ph.D.

AGRIL. 

ENTOMOLOGY

12 13 S.L. Borkar SC 19/11/1970 25/01/2018 Promotion. 25/01/2018 30/11/2032 Ph.D.

12 13 P.K. Rathod VJA 08/06/1976 25/01/2018 Promotion. 25/01/2018 30/06/2038 Ph.D.

PLANT PATHOLOGY

Nil 

AGRIL.EXTENSION

11 11 R. T. Katole OBC 14/12/1972 25/01/2018 Promotion. 25/01/2018 31/12/2034 Ph.D.

YEARLY PROVISIONAL  SUBJECT-WISE SENIORITY LIST OF ASSOCIATE  PROFESSORS WORKING UNDER 

DR.PANJABRAO DESHMUKH KRISHI VIDYAPEETH, AKOLA AS ON 01/01/2019.

(ÊnùxÉÉÆEò 01/01/2018 iÉä Ên.31/12/2018 +JÉä®ú +ºÉ±Éä±Éä +ÊvÉEòÉ®úÒ / Eò¨ÉÇSÉÉ®úÒ ªÉÉÆSÉÒ Ênù.01/01/2019 ®úÉäVÉÒSÉÒ BEòjÉÒiÉ VÉä¹`öiÉÉ ºÉÖÊSÉ) 

Name Date of 

Appointment 

 (FACULTY OF AGRICULTURAL  ) 

Sr. 

No.

Seni. 

No.

Cate-gory Date of Birth Nature of 

appoint-

ment

Seniori-ty 

date

Date of 

retire-ment 

(62 yrs.)

Educa-

tional quail-

fication

Remark/ s



12 12 U. R. Chinchmalatpure OBC 11/07/1974 25/01/2018 Promotion. 25/01/2018 31/07/2036 Ph.D.

13 13 P. P. Wankhade OBC 22/06/1972 25/01/2018 Promotion. 25/01/2018 30/06/2034 Ph.D.

HORTICULTURE

13 13 Mrs. Shalini A. Badge SC 01/01/1968 25/01/2018 Promotion. 25/01/2018 31/12/2029 Ph.D.

14 14 Mrs. Neha K. Chopade OBC 17/10/1970 25/01/2018 Promotion. 25/01/2018 31/10/2032 Ph.D.

15 15 S.R. Bhopale OBC 23/04/1974 19/09/2019 Promotion. 19/09/2019 30/04/2036 Ph.D.

A.H. & DAIRYING

4 4 S. G. Gubbawar Open 01/01/1958 25/01/2018 Promotion. 25/01/2018 31/12/2019 Ph.D.

AGRIL.ECONOMICS

4 4 A. S. Tingre OBC 03/03/1968 25/01/2018 Promotion. 25/01/2018 31/03/2030 Ph.D.

STATISTICS

Nil 

BIO-TECHNOLOGY

1 1 M.P. Moharil Open 16/12/1977 25/01/2018 Promotion. 25/01/2018 31/12/2039 Ph.D.

COMPUTER 

SCIENCE

Nil 

PHYSICS

Nil 

MATHEMATICS

Nil 

FORESTRY

Nil 

FISHERIES 

Nil 

AGRIL. BIOTECH

Nil 



BIO-CHEM & 

MOL.BIO.

Nil 

ANIMAL BIO-TECH.

Nil 

FOOD BIO-TECH

Nil 

AGRO-MET 

1 1 A. R. Tupe SC 24/12/1972 25/01/2018 Promotion. 25/01/2018 31/12/2034 Ph.D.

Sd/-

 Registrar,

Dr.P.D.K.V., Akola.



Name Date of 

appoint

-ment

Dr./Shri / Mrs.

AGRONOMY

NIL

AGRIL. BOTANY

NIL

AGRIL.CHEMISTRY 

& SOIL SCIENCE

NIL

AGRIL. 

ENTOMOLOGY

NIL

PLANT PATHOLOGY

NIL

AGRIL.EXTENSION

NIL

HORTICULTURE

NIL

A.H. & DAIRYING

NIL

AGRIL.ECONOMICS

NIL

STATISTICS

NIL

YEARLY PROVISIONAL  SUBJECT-WISE SENIORITY LIST OF ASSOCIATE  PROFESSORS WORKING UNDER 

DR.PANJABRAO DESHMUKH KRISHI VIDYAPEETH, AKOLA AS ON 01/01/2020.

(ÊnùxÉÉÆEò 01/01/2019 iÉä Ên.31/12/2019 +JÉä®ú +ºÉ±Éä±Éä +ÊvÉEòÉ®úÒ / Eò¨ÉÇSÉÉ®úÒ ªÉÉÆSÉÒ Ênù.01/01/2020 ®úÉäVÉÒSÉÒ BEòjÉÒiÉ VÉä¹`öiÉÉ ºÉÖÊSÉ) 

 (FACULTY OF AGRICULTURAL  ) 

Sr. 

No.

Seni. 

No.

Cate-gory Date of Birth Nature of 

appoint-

ment

Seniori-ty 

date

Date of 

retire-ment 

(62 yrs.)

Educa-

tional quail-

fication

Remark/ s



BIO-TECHNOLOGY

NIL

COMPUTER 

SCIENCE

NIL

PHYSICS

NIL

MATHEMATICS

NIL

FORESTRY

NIL

FISHERIES 

NIL

AGRIL. BIOTECH

NIL

BIO-CHEM & 

MOL.BIO.

NIL

ANIMAL BIO-TECH.

NIL

FOOD BIO-TECH

NIL

AGRO-MET 

NIL

Dr.P.D.K.V., Akola.

Sd/-

 Registrar,



Name Date of 

appoint

-ment

Dr./Shri / Mrs.

AGRONOMY

NIL

AGRIL. BOTANY

NIL

AGRIL.CHEMISTRY 

& SOIL SCIENCE

NIL

AGRIL. 

ENTOMOLOGY

NIL

PLANT PATHOLOGY

NIL

AGRIL.EXTENSION

NIL

HORTICULTURE

NIL

A.H. & DAIRYING

NIL

AGRIL.ECONOMICS

NIL

STATISTICS

NIL

Date of 

retire-ment 

(62 yrs.)

YEARLY PROVISIONAL  SUBJECT-WISE SENIORITY LIST OF ASSOCIATE  PROFESSORS WORKING UNDER 

Seni. 

No.

Cate-gory Date of Birth Nature of 

appoint-

ment

Seniori-ty 

date

Educa-

tional quail-

fication

Remark/ s

DR.PANJABRAO DESHMUKH KRISHI VIDYAPEETH, AKOLA AS ON 01/01/2021.

(ÊnùxÉÉÆEò 01/01/2020 iÉä Ên.31/12/2020 +JÉä®ú +ºÉ±Éä±Éä +ÊvÉEòÉ®úÒ / Eò¨ÉÇSÉÉ®úÒ ªÉÉÆSÉÒ Ênù.01/01/2021 ®úÉäVÉÒSÉÒ BEòjÉÒiÉ VÉä¹`öiÉÉ ºÉÖÊSÉ) 

 (FACULTY OF AGRICULTURAL  ) 

Sr. 

No.



BIO-TECHNOLOGY

NIL

COMPUTER 

SCIENCE

NIL

PHYSICS

NIL

MATHEMATICS

NIL

FORESTRY

NIL

FISHERIES 

NIL

AGRIL. BIOTECH

NIL

BIO-CHEM & 

MOL.BIO.

NIL

ANIMAL BIO-TECH.

NIL

FOOD BIO-TECH

NIL

AGRO-MET 

NIL

 Registrar,

Dr.P.D.K.V., Akola.



Name Date of 

appoint

-ment

Dr./Shri / Mrs.

AGRONOMY

1 1 M.S. Khakare OBC 09/06/1957 01/04/2003 Nom.OBC 01/04/2003 30/06/2019 Ph.D.

2 2 H. N. Sethi Open 30/06/1962 16/08/2004 Promotion. 16/08/2004 30/06/2024 Ph.D.

3 3 A. N. Paslawar NTB 19/08/1964 16/08/2004 Promotion. 16/08/2004 31/08/2026 Ph.D. Prom as 

Prof.

4 4 V. S. Khawale ST 16/07/1969 27/06/2005 Promotion. 27/06/2005 31/07/2031 Ph.D.

5 5 C. P. Jayabhaye NTD 16/04/1962 29/06/2005 Nomination. 29/06/2005 30/04/2024 Ph.D.

6 6 S. S. Wanjari OBC 01/06/1959 29/06/2005 Nomination 29/06/2005 31/05/2021 Ph.D. VRS 

7 7 K. J. Kubde OBC 09/03/1962 12/09/2005 Nomination. 12/09/2005 31/03/2024 Ph.D.

8 8 S. U. Nemade NTB 21/01/1965 29/01/2008 Promotion. 29/01/2008 31/01/2027 Ph.D.

9 9 V. G. Nagdeote SC 14/04/1964 29/01/2008 Prom. S.C. 29/01/2008 30/04/2026 Ph.D.

10 10 P. P. Chavan VJA 10/06/1964 29/01/2008 Promotion. 29/01/2008 30/06/2026 Ph.D.

11 11 I. M. Nagrale SC 01/07/1964 29/01/1998 Prom. S.C. 29/01/1998 30/06/2026 Ph.D.

12 12 Usha R. Dongarwar OBC 04/09/1966 30/01/2008 Nomination. 30/01/2008 30/09/2028 Ph.D.

13 13 A. P. Karunakar Open 20/10/1962 30/01/2008 Nomination. 30/01/2008 31/10/2024 Ph.D.

14 14 Anita B. Chorey OBC 02/01/1972 30/01/2008 Nomination. 30/01/2008 31/01/2034 Ph.D.

15 15 Varsha V. Tapre OBC 23/04/1968 30/01/2008 Nom. OBC. 30/01/2008 30/04/2030 Ph.D

16 16 A.B. Turkhede OBC 22/04/1960 14/10/2008 Promotion. 14/10/2008 30/04/2022 Ph.D

17 17 S.S. Tayade SC 01/05/1962 14/10/2008 Prom. S.C. 14/10/2008 30/04/2024 M.Sc.

18 18 R.L. Isal NTC 06/07/1968 14/10/2008 Prom. NTC 14/10/2008 31/07/2030 M.Sc.

19 19 Y. D. Charjan OBC 10/06/1975 14/10/2008 Nomination. 14/10/2008 30/06/2037 Ph.D.

20 20 J. P. Deshmukh Open 07/06/1967 27/10/2009 Nomination. 27/10/2009 30/06/2029 Ph.D.

21 21 N. K. Patke SC 26/10/1976 27/10/2009 Nom. SC 27/10/2009 31/10/2038 Ph.D.

22 22 A.A. Choudhari OBC 16/07/1975 23/03/2018 Nom.OBC 23/03/2018 30/04/2037 Ph.D.

Date of 

retire-ment 

(62 yrs.)

Educa-

tional quail-

fication

Remark/ sSr. 

No.

Seni. 

No.

Cate-gory Date of Birth Nature of 

appoint-

ment

Seniori-ty 

date

PROVISIONAL FIVE YEARLY COMBINED  SUBJECT-WISE SENIORITY LIST OF ASSOCIATE  PROFESSORS WORKING UNDER 

DR.PANJABRAO DESHMUKH KRISHI VIDYAPEETH, AKOLA AS ON 01/01/2021.

(ÊnùxÉÉÆEò 01/01/2016 iÉä Ên.31/12/2020 +JÉä®ú +ºÉ±Éä±Éä +ÊvÉEòÉ®úÒ / Eò¨ÉÇSÉÉ®úÒ ªÉÉÆSÉÒ Ênù.01/01/2021 ®úÉäVÉÒSÉÒ BEòjÉÒiÉ VÉä¹`öiÉÉ ºÉÖÊSÉ) 

 (FACULTY OF AGRICULTURAL  ) 



AGRIL. BOTANY

1 1 D.V. Durge SC 07/03/1958 02/11/2002 Promotion 02/11/2002 31/03/2020 Ph.D. Prom as 

Prof.

2 2 T.H. Rathod VJA 30/11/1963 01/04/2003 Nom.VJA 01/04/2003 30/11/2025 Ph.D.

3 3 R.D. Deotale OBC 11/04/1959 29/07/2003 Promotion 29/07/2003 30/04/2021 Ph.D.

4 4 M. K. Moon SC 20/07/1958 16/08/2004 Promotion 16/08/2004 31/07/2020 M.Sc.

5 5 A. N. Patil OBC 24/06/1957 29/06/2005 Nom. OBC 29/06/2005 30/06/2019 Ph.D.

6 6 R. B. Ghorade OBC 16/12/1965 29/06/2005 Nomination. 29/06/2005 31/12/2027 Ph.D.

7 7 N. R. Potdukhe OBC 02/12/1961 03/03/2008 Promotion. 03/03/2008 31/12/2023 Ph.D.

8 8 G. R. Shamkuwar SC 10/05/1967 03/03/2008 Prom. SC 03/03/2008 31/05/2029 Ph.D.

9 9 Mrs. Prema R. Manapure OBC 29/11/1964 03/03/2008 Promotion. 03/03/2008 30/11/2026 M.Sc.

10 10 E. R. Vaidya NTC 03/06/1965 03/03/2008 Nomination. 03/03/2008 30/06/2027 Ph.D.

11 11 S. B. Sakhare OBC 09/06/1962 03/03/2008 Nomination. 03/03/2008 30/06/2024 Ph.D.

12 12 D. T. Deshmukh Open 04/03/1962 03/03/2008 Nomination. 03/03/2008 31/03/2024 Ph.D.

13 13 Mrs. Archana W. Thorat Open 25/08/1971 03/03/2008 Nomination. 03/03/2008 31/08/2033 M.Sc.

14 14 P. V. Shende SC 05/05/1973 03/03/2008 Nom. SC 03/03/2008 31/05/2035 Ph.D.

15 15 Smt. Priti A. Sonkamble SC 06/06/1974 03/03/2008 Nom. SC 03/03/2008 30/06/2036 M.Sc.

16 16 S. J. Gahukar OBC 25/12/1970 03/03/2008 Nom. OBC 03/03/2008 31/12/2032 Ph.D.

17 17 V.L. Gawande Open 12/05/1974 13/10/2008 Nomination 13/10/2008 31/05/2036 Ph.D.

18 18 S. B. Amarshettiwar NTB 02/01/1969 27/10/2009 Prom. NTB 27/10/2009 31/01/2031 Ph.D.

19 19 Smt. Beena Nair Open 30/03/1968 25/01/2018 Promotion. 25/01/2018 31/03/2030 Ph.D.

20 20 V.V. Kalpande OBC 28/08/1975 25/01/2018 Promotion. 25/01/2018 31/08/2037 Ph.D.

21 21 Ku. Swati G. Bharad OBC 25/06/1975 27/03/2018 Nomination. 27/03/2018 30/06/2037 Ph.D.

22 22 S. S. Nichal OBC 23/06/1977 27/03/2018 Nom. OBC 27/03/2018 30/06/2039 Ph.D.

AGRIL.CHEMISTRY 

& SOIL SCIENCE

1 1 W.P. Badole SC 24/07/1965 13/03/2007 Nom. PH 13/03/2007 31/07/2027 M.Sc. Ph.D. YCMOU

2 2 S. M. Bhoyar OBC 13/07/1967 05/03/2008 Promotion. 05/03/2008 31/07/2029 Ph.D. Prom as 

Prof

3 3 R. N. Katkar NTC 05/10/1968 05/03/2008 Promotion. 05/03/2008 31/10/2030 Ph.D. Prom as 

Prof

4 4 Ku.Ommala D. 

Kuchanwar

SBC 10/05/1970 05/03/2008 Promotion. 05/03/2008 31/05/2032 Ph.D.



5 5 V. V. Gabhane OBC 17/10/1964 05/03/2008 Nom. OBC 05/03/2008 31/10/2026 Ph.D.

6 6 Maya M. Raut SC 10/01/1968 05/03/2008 Nom. SC 05/03/2008 31/01/2030 Ph.D.

7 7 S. D. Jadhao VJA 25/08/1974 05/03/2008 Nomi. VJA 05/03/2008 31/08/2036 Ph.D.

8 8 P.A. Gite NTB 17/04/1964 07/05/2010 Promotion 07/05/2010 30/04/2026 M.Sc.

9 9 P.R. Kadu OBC 05/02/1967 25/08/2010 Nomination 25/08/2010 28/02/2029 Ph.D. Nom as HD 

10 10 P.W. Deshmukh OBC 29/11/1962 25/01/2018 Promotion. 25/01/2018 30/11/2024 Ph.D.

11 11 S.S. Balpande OBC 13/05/1965 25/01/2018 Promotion. 25/01/2018 31/05/2027 Ph.D.

12 12 S.S. Hadole OBC 12/10/1973 22/03/2018 Nomination. 22/03/2018 31/10/2035 Ph.D.

13 13 R.M. Ghodpage ST 05/06/1967 02/03/2019 Promotion. 02/03/2019 30/06/2029 Ph.D.

14 14 G.S. Lahariya Open 25/01/1964 02/03/2019 Promotion. 02/03/2019 31/01/2026 Ph.D.

AGRIL. 

ENTOMOLOGY

1 1 S. K. Aherkar OBC 11/06/1959 29/06/2005 Nomination

.

29/06/2005 30/06/2021 Ph.D. Prom as 

Prof

2 2 S. M. Thakare OBC 17/08/1955 26/02/2008 Promotion. 26/02/2008 31/08/2017 Ph.D.

3 3 P. V. Yadgirwar Open 20/10/1962 26/02/2008 Nomination. 26/02/2008 31/10/2024 Ph.D.

4 4 R. W. Gawande OBC 01/08/1957 26/02/2008 Nom.OBC 26/02/2008 31/07/2019 M.Sc.

5 5 R. O. Deotale OBC 19/04/1965 26/02/2008 Nomination

.

26/02/2008 30/04/2027 Ph.D. Expired 

16.01.2020

6 6 S.M. Dadmal ST 23/10/1968 15/10/2008 Prom. ST 15/10/2008 31/10/2030 Ph.D. Expired05.0

2.2018

7 7 V.J. Tambe SC 01/07/1967 15/10/2008 Nom. SC 15/10/2008 30/06/2029 Ph.D.

8 8 A.V. Kolhe SBC 10/10/1968 07/02/2011 Promotion 24/08/2010 31/10/2030 Ph.D. Nom as 

Prof.

9 9 A.Y. Thakare OBC 20/06/1961 24/08/2010 Promotion 24/08/2010 30/06/2023 Ph.D.

10 10 A.K. Sadawarte Open 16/04/1972 24/08/2010 Promotion 24/08/2010 30/04/2034 Ph.D.

11 11 P.S. Neharkar NTD 04/02/1972 18/10/2010 Nomination 18/10/2010 28/02/2034 Ph.D. Resigne

12 12 S.L. Borkar SC 19/11/1970 25/01/2018 Promotion 25/01/2018 30/11/2032 Ph.D.

13 13 P.K. Rathod VJA 08/06/1976 25/01/2018 Promotion 25/01/2018 30/06/2038 Ph.D.

PLANT PATHOLOGY



1 1 C. U. Patil OBC 13/11/1961 12/09/2005 Nomination

.

12/09/2005 30/11/2023 Ph.D. V.R.S. 

30.09.20

2 2 R. W. Ingle OBC 13/10/1963 08/05/2008 Promotion. 08/05/2008 31/10/2025 Ph.D.

3 3 S. R. Potdukhe OBC 26/09/1962 08/05/2008 Promotion. 08/05/2008 30/09/2024 Ph.D.

4 4 G. K. Giri NTB 26/08/1960 08/05/2008 Promotion. 08/05/2008 31/08/2022 Ph.D.

5 5 M.B. Totawar NTB 05/01/1970 29/10/2009 Nom. NTB 29/10/2009 31/01/2032 Ph.D.

6 6 S.B. Brahmankar OBC 02/03/1972 24/08/2010 Nomination 24/08/2010 31/03/2034 Ph.D.

AGRIL.EXTENSION

1 1 P. B. Umale OBC 11/11/1955 16/08/2004 Promotion. 16/08/2004 30/11/2017 Ph.D.

2 2 M. K. Bhugul OBC 25/12/1955 12/09/2005 Promotion. 12/09/2005 31/12/2017 M.Sc. Exp. On 

15.05.2017

3 3 N. R. Koshti SBC 29/06/1970 27/02/2008 Nomination

.

27/02/2008 30/06/2032 Ph.D. Prom as 

Prof

4 4 P. K. Wakle SC 14/04/1971 27/02/2008 Nom. SC 27/02/2008 30/04/2033 Ph.D. Nom as 

Prof

5 5 N. M. Kale NTD 13/08/1964 27/02/2008 Nom. NTD 27/02/2008 31/08/2026 Ph.D.

6 6 V. S. Tekale NTC 11/06/1967 15/10/2008 Nomination

.

15/10/2008 30/06/2029 Ph.D. Nom as HD

7 7 R. S. Waghmare OBC 16/01/1965 15/10/2008 Nom. OBC 15/10/2008 31/01/2027 Ph.D.

8 8 M. K. Rathod VJA 10/11/1973 29/10/2009 Nomination 29/10/2009 30/11/2035 Ph.D.

9 9 P.P. Bhople OBC 29/06/1971 26/08/2010 Promotion 26/08/2010 30/06/2033 Ph.D.

10 10 S.P. Lambe OBC 11/07/1972 26/08/2010 Nomination 26/08/2010 31/07/2034 Ph.D.

11 11 R. T. Katole OBC 14/12/1972 25/01/2018 Promotion. 25/01/2018 31/12/2034 Ph.D.

12 12 U. R. Chinchmalatpure OBC 11/07/1974 25/01/2018 Promotion. 25/01/2018 31/07/2036 Ph.D.

13 13 P. P. Wankhade OBC 22/06/1972 25/01/2018 Promotion. 25/01/2018 30/06/2034 Ph.D.

HORTICULTURE

1 1 S. R. Dalal ST 27/03/1968 16/07/2004 Promotion. 16/07/2004 31/03/2030 Ph.D.

2 2 A.M. Sonkamble SC 31/08/1973 30/08/2007 Nom.               

PH/SC

30/08/2007 31/08/2035 Ph.D. Prom as 

Prof

3 3 S. G. Bharad OBC 04/07/1970 07/03/2008 Nomination. 07/03/2008 31/07/2032 Ph.D.

4 4 R. P. Gajbhiye SC 11/09/1974 07/03/2008 Nom. SC 07/03/2008 30/09/2036 Ph.D.

5 5 A. P. Wagh NTD 24/02/1974 07/03/2008 Nom. NTD 07/03/2008 29/02/2036 M.Sc.

6 6 S. R. Patil SC 18/12/1969 16/10/2008 Prom.SC 16/10/2008 31/12/2031 M.Sc.

7 7 V. U. Raut OBC 31/12/1972 04/12/2008 Nomination. 04/12/2008 31/12/2034 Ph.D.

8 8 S. M. Ghawade OBC 18/07/1969 29/10/2009 Promotion. 29/10/2009 31/07/2031 Ph.D.



9 9 V.S. Kale OBC 18/01/1972 29/10/2009 Nom. OBC 29/10/2009 31/01/2034 Ph.D.

10 10 Mrs. Megha H. Dahale OBC 10/12/1966 25/08/2010 Promotion 25/08/2010 31/12/2028 Ph.D.

11 11 G.G. Jadhao VJA 29/03/1967 25/08/2010 Promotion 25/08/2010 31/03/2029 Ph.D.

12 12 N.S.Gupta Open 20/02/1972 25/08/2010 Nomination 25/08/2010 28/02/2034 M.Sc. 

13 13 Mrs. Shalini A. Badge SC 01/01/1968 25/01/2018 Promotion. 25/01/2018 31/12/2029 Ph.D.

14 14 Mrs. Neha K. Chopade OBC 17/10/1970 25/01/2018 Promotion. 25/01/2018 31/10/2032 Ph.D.

15 15 S.R. Bhopale OBC 23/04/1974 19/09/2019 Promotion. 19/09/2019 30/04/2036 Ph.D.

A.H. & DAIRYING

1 1  A.S. Ingole OBC 03/07/1959 27/02/2008 Promotion. 27/02/2008 31/07/2021 Ph.D. Prom as 

Prof

2 2  S.D. Chavan VJA 22/06/1967 27/02/2008 Promotion. 27/02/2008 30/06/2029 Ph.D. Nom as 

Prof

3 3  V.G. Atkare OBC 02/04/1971 27/10/2009 Nomination. 27/10/2009 30/04/2033 Ph.D.

4 4 S. G. Gubbawar Open 01/01/1958 25/01/2018 Promotion. 25/01/2018 31/12/2019 Ph.D.

AGRIL.ECONOMICS

1 1 R.G. Deshmukh Open 02/12/1957 10/03/2008 Promotion. 10/03/2008 31/12/2019 Ph.D. Prom as 

Prof

2 2 S.J. Kakade Open 18/09/1955 10/03/2008 Promotion. 10/03/2008 30/09/2017 Ph.D. Rtd 

3 3 N.V. Shende SC 05/05/1973 10/03/2008 Nomination

. 

10/03/2008 31/05/2035 Ph.D. Nom as 

Prof

4 4 A. S. Tingre OBC 03/03/1968 25/01/2018 Promotion. 25/01/2018 31/03/2030 Ph.D.

STATISTICS

1 1 R. D. Walke SC 05/05/1966 10/03/2008 Nom.SC 10/03/2008 31/05/2028 M.Sc.

BIO-TECHNOLOGY

1 1 M.P. Moharil Open 16/12/1977 25/01/2018 Promotion. 25/01/2018 31/12/2039 Ph.D.

COMPUTER 

SCIENCE

1 1 R. D. Ghorpade OBC 01/01/1971 29/06/2005 Nomination. 29/06/2005 31/12/2032 M.Sc.

PHYSICS

Nil

MATHEMATICS

1 1 V. S. Telgote SC 11/10/1968 27/06/2005 Promotion. 27/06/2005 31/10/2030 M.Sc.



FORESTRY

1 1 V. M. Illorkar OBC 25/02/1968 02/11/2004 Promotion. 02/11/2004 28/02/2030 Ph.D.

2 2 S. M. Khachane OBC 11/07/1965 05/11/2004 Promotion. 05/11/2004 31/07/2027 M.Sc.

3 3 S. S. Harne OBC 19/06/1969 29/06/2005 Nomination. 29/06/2005 30/06/2031 M.Sc. Prom as 

Prof

4 4 V. P. Mane OBC 16/11/1969 29/06/2005 Nomination. 29/06/2005 30/11/2031 Ph.D.

FISHERIES 

Nil

AGRIL. BIOTECH

Nil

BIO-CHEM & 

MOL.BIO.

Nil

ANIMAL BIO-TECH.

Nil

FOOD BIO-TECH

Nil

AGRO-MET 

1 1 A. R. Tupe SC 24/12/1972 25/01/2018 Promotion. 25/01/2018 31/12/2034 Ph.D.

     

YEARLY PROVISIONAL  SUBJECT-WISE SENIORITY LIST OF ASSISTANT PROFESSORS WORKING UNDER 

Sd/-

 Registrar,

Dr.P.D.K.V., Akola.



Name Date of 

appoint

-ment

Dr./Shri / Mrs.

Nil 

13 STATISTICS

Nil 

11 AGRIAL. EXTENSION

Nil 

12 AGRIAL. ECONOMICS 

Nil 

9 VETERNIARY SCIENCE

Nil 

10 HORTICULTURE

NIL

7 PLANT PATHOLOGY

Nil 

8 ANIMAL HUSBANDRY & DARYING

Nil 

5 SOIL SCIENCE  & AGRIL. CHEMISTRY

Nil 

6 BIO-CHEMISTRY

Nil

3 AGRIL. BOTANY

Nil 

4 MOLECULAR BIOLOGY & GENETIC ENGINEERING

1 AGRONOMY

Nil 

2 AGRO-METROLOGY

DR.PANJABRAO DESHMUKH KRISHI VIDYAPEETH, AKOLA AS ON 01/01/2017.

(ÊnùxÉÉÆEò 01/01/2016 iÉä Ên.31/12/2016 +JÉä®ú +ºÉ±Éä±Éä +ÊvÉEòÉ®úÒ / Eò¨ÉÇSÉÉ®úÒ ªÉÉÆSÉÒ Ênù.01/01/2017 ®úÉäVÉÒSÉÒ BEòjÉÒiÉ VÉä¹`öiÉÉ ºÉÖÊSÉ) 

 (FACULTY OF AGRICULTURAL)

Sr. 

No.

Seni. 

No.

Cate-gory Date of Birth Nature of 

appoint-

ment

Seniori-ty 

date

Date of 

retire-ment 

(62 yrs.)

Educa-

tional quail-

fication

Remark/ s



Nil 

Sd/-

Registrar

Dr.PDKV., Akola 

Nil 

27 PHYSICAL EDUCATION

Nil 

28 ASSISTANT LIBRARIAN

Nil 

25 MATHEMATICS

Nil 

26 AGRI. BUSINESS MANAGEMENT

Nil 

23 COMPUTER SCIENCE

Nil 

24 PHYSICS

Nil 

21 AGRIL. BIOTECH 

Nil 

22  BIO-CHEMISTRY & MOLECULAR BIOLOGY 

Nil 

19 FOREST ECOLOGY & AGRO-FORESTRY

Nil 

20 BIO-TECHNOLOGY

Nil 

17 FOREST PRODUCT & UTILIZATION

Nil 

18 FOREST MANAGEMENT & ECONOMICS

Nil 

15 FISHERIES

Nil 

16 FORESTRY

Nil 

14 MICROBIOLOGY



Name Date of 

appoint

-ment

Dr./Shri / Mrs.

Nil 

Nil 

11 AGRIAL. EXTENSION

Nil 

12 AGRIAL. ECONOMICS 

Nil 

9 VETERNIARY SCIENCE

Nil 

10 HORTICULTURE

NIL

7 PLANT PATHOLOGY

Nil 

8 ANIMAL HUSBANDRY & DARYING

Nil 

5 SOIL SCIENCE  & AGRIL. CHEMISTRY

Nil 

6 BIO-CHEMISTRY

Nil

3 AGRIL. BOTANY

Nil 

4 MOLECULAR BIOLOGY & GENETIC ENGINEERING

1 AGRONOMY

Nil 

2 AGRO-METROLOGY

DR.PANJABRAO DESHMUKH KRISHI VIDYAPEETH, AKOLA AS ON 01/01/2018.

(ÊnùxÉÉÆEò 01/01/2017 iÉä Ên.31/12/2017 +JÉä®ú +ºÉ±Éä±Éä +ÊvÉEòÉ®úÒ / Eò¨ÉÇSÉÉ®úÒ ªÉÉÆSÉÒ Ênù.01/01/2018 ®úÉäVÉÒSÉÒ BEòjÉÒiÉ VÉä¹`öiÉÉ ºÉÖÊSÉ) 

 (FACULTY OF AGRICULTURAL)

Sr. 

No.

Seni. 

No.

Cate-gory Date of Birth Nature of 

appoint-

ment

Seniori-ty 

date

Date of 

retire-ment 

(62 yrs.)

Educa-

tional quail-

fication

Remark/ s

YEARLY PROVISIONAL  SUBJECT-WISE SENIORITY LIST OF ASSISTANT PROFESSORS WORKING UNDER 



Nil 

Sd/-

Registrar

Dr.PDKV., Akola 

Nil 

27 PHYSICAL EDUCATION

Nil 

28 ASSISTANT LIBRARIAN

Nil 

25 MATHEMATICS

Nil 

26 AGRI. BUSINESS MANAGEMENT

23 COMPUTER SCIENCE

Nil 

24 PHYSICS

Nil 

21 AGRIL. BIO-TECH

22 BIO-CHEMISTRY & MOLECULAR BIOLOGY 

Nil 

19 FOREST ECOLOGY & AGRO-FORESTRY

Nil 

20 BIO-TECHNOLOGY

Nil 

17 FOREST PRODUCT & UTILIZATION

Nil 

18 FOREST MANAGEMENT & ECONOMICS

Nil 

15 FISHERIES

Nil 

16 FORESTRY

13 STATISTICS

Nil 

14 MICROBIOLOGY



Name Date of 

appoint

-ment

Dr./Shri / Mrs.

31 P.U. Ghatol OBC 21.11.1973 27.07.2018 Promotion 22.02.2018 30.11.2035 M.Sc. 

32 B.K. Farkade  OPEN 31.10.1974 27.07.2018 Promotion 22.02.2018 31.10.2036 M.Sc. 

33 B.S. Kharat OPEN 11.07.1960 22.02.2018 Promotion 22.02.2018 31.07.2022 M.Sc. 

34 M.D. Yenpreddiwar OPEN 10.02.1971 22.02.2018 Promotion 22.02.2018 28.02.2033 M.Sc. 

35 J.R. Katore OBC 15.08.1978 23.03.2018 Nom-OBC 23.03.2018 31.08.2040 Ph.D. 

36 A.S. Latkar SC 05.11.1987 23.03.2018 Nom-SC 23.03.2018 30.11.2049 Ph.D. 

37 S.M. Sawadhkar OPEN 21.08.1974 11.05.2018 Promotion 11.05.2018 31.08.2036 M.Sc. 

38 S.T. Dangore OBC 29.06.1976 11.05.2018 Promotion 11.05.2018 30.06.2038 M.Sc. 

Nil

31 S.A. Bhuyar OPEN 23.02.1975 22.02.2018 Promotion 22.02.2018 28.02.2039 M.Sc. 

32 P.V. Patil OBC 01.06.1978 22.02.2018 Promotion 22.02.2018 31.05.2040 Ph .D. 

33 M.R. Wandhare OBC 23.09.1973 22.02.2018 Promotion 22.02.2018 23.06.2035 Ph .D. 

34 Sau V.S. Madke SC 23.04.1975 22.02.2018 Promotion 22.02.2018 30.07.2037 Ph .D. 

35 S.M. Shinde OPEN 31.08.1976 22.02.2018 Promotion 22.02.2018 31.08.2038 M.Sc. 

36 S.K. Burghate OBC 03.11.1982 27.03.2018 Nom-Open 27.03.2018 30.11.2044 Ph .D. 

37 S.B. Baviskar OBC 31.05.1985 27.03.2018 Nom-Open 

Female

27.03.2018 31.05.2047 Ph .D. 

38 D.S. Thakare ST 16.12.1987 27.03.2018 Nom-ST 27.03.2018 31.12.2049 Ph .D. 

39 J.N. Parmar OPEN 13.10.1975 11.05.2018 Promotion 11.05.2018 31.102.037 M.Sc. 

40 M.M. Wakode OPEN 03.03.1977 11.05.2018 Promotion 11.05.2018 31.03.2039 Ph .D. 

1 AGRONOMY

2 AGRO-METROLOGY

AGRIL. BOTANY

DR.PANJABRAO DESHMUKH KRISHI VIDYAPEETH, AKOLA AS ON 01/01/2017.

(ÊnùxÉÉÆEò 01/01/2018 iÉä Ên.31/12/2018 +JÉä®ú +ºÉ±Éä±Éä +ÊvÉEòÉ®úÒ / Eò¨ÉÇSÉÉ®úÒ ªÉÉÆSÉÒ Ênù.01/01/2019 ®úÉäVÉÒSÉÒ BEòjÉÒiÉ VÉä¹`öiÉÉ ºÉÖÊSÉ) 

 (FACULTY OF AGRICULTURAL)

Sr. 

No.

Seni. 

No.

Cate-gory Date of Birth Nature of 

appoint-

ment

Seniori-ty 

date

Date of 

retire-ment 

(62 yrs.)

Educa-

tional quail-

fication

Remark/ s

YEARLY PROVISIONAL  SUBJECT-WISE SENIORITY LIST OF ASSISTANT PROFESSORS WORKING UNDER 



41 N.R. Palaspagar SC 01.07.1975 11.05.2018 Promotion 11.05.2018 30.06.2037 M.Sc. 

42 S.A. Patil OPEN 15.05.1974 11.05.2018 Promotion 11.05.2018 30.04.2036 M.Sc. 

Nil 

14 B.A. Sonune  OPEN 09.11.1975 22.02.2018 Promotion 22.02.2018 30.11.2037 Ph.D

15 P.D. Raut OPEN 14.05.1976 22.02.2018 Promotion 22.02.2018 30.05.2038 Ph.D

16 D.S. Kankal OPEN 04.01.1974 22.02.2018 Promotion 22.02.2018 31.01.2036 Ph.D

17 Sajid Mohammad OPEN 22.07.1979 22.03.2018 Nomination 22.03.2018 31.07.2039 Ph.D

18 N.M. Kanse OBC 04.05.1979 22.03.2018 Nom-Open 

Female

22.03.2018 31.05.2041 Ph.D

19 P.A. Sarap OPEN 20.10.1975 11.05.2018 Promotion 11.05.2018 31.10.2037 M.Sc

22 G.S. Jeughale OPEN 20.04.1971 22.02.2018 Promotion 22.02.2018 30.04.2033 Ph.D

23 V.D. Mohad SC 03.04.1974 22.02.2018 Promotion 22.02.2018 30.04.2036 M.Sc

24 J.D. Ughade OPEN 24.08.1979 11.05.2018 Promotion 11.05.2018 31.08.2041 Ph.D

25 P.B. Chikte  OBC 03.10.1981 11.05.2018 Promotion 11.05.2018 31.10.2043 Ph.D

26 S.M. Nage NT-C 19.10.1989 11.05.2018 Promotion 11.05.2018 31.10.2051 M.Sc

27 K.S. Pagire OPEN 30.04.1985 24.07.2018 Promotion 24.07.2018 30.04.2047 M.Sc

18 M.S. Gaikwad OPEN 23.06.1972 22.02.2018 Promotion 22.02.2018 30.06.2034 Ph.D. 

19 V.V. Deshmukh OPEN 01.07.1970 22.02.2018 Promotion 22.02.2018 30.06.2032 M.Sc

20 D.L. Wasule OBC 29.01.1976 22.02.2018 Promotion 22.02.2018 31.01.2038 M.Sc

21 A.R. Gulhane OPEN 07.11.1965 22.02.2018 Promotion 22.02.2018 30.11.2027 Ph.D. 

22 P.P. Padghan OBC 25.03.1979 21.03.2018 Nomination 21.03.2018 31.03.2041 M.Sc

23 T.S. Pillai OPEN 30.03.1973 21.03.2018 Nom-Open 

Female

21.03.2018 31.03.2035 Ph.D. 

24 S.W. More ST 12.01.1989 21.03.2018 Nom-ST 21.03.2018 31.01.2051 M.Sc

25 R.S. Ghawade OPEN 01.04.1969 24.07.2018 Promotion 24.07.2018 31.03.2031 M.Sc

NIL

6 ENTOMOLOGY 

7 PLANT PATHOLOGY

3 MOLECULAR BIOLOGY & GENETIC ENGINEERING

4 SOIL SCIENCE  & AGRIL. CHEMISTRY

5 BIO-CHEMISTRY



9 N.S. Chore OPEN 18.08.1968 22.02.2018 Promotion 22.02.2018 31.08.2030 M.Sc

Nil 

16 A.D. Warade OPEN 20.09.1977 22.02.2018 Promotion 22.02.2018 30.09.2039 Ph.D

17 M.S. Deshmukh OPEN 29.07.1974 22.02.2018 Promotion 22.02.2018 31.07.2036 Ph.D

18 S.V. Gholap OPEN 27.06.1972 22.02.2018 Promotion 22.02.2018 30.06.2034 Ph.D

19 S.A. Thakare OPEN 15.07.1971 22.02.2018 Promotion 22.02.2018 31.07.2033 M. Sc.

20 S.O. Bawkar OBC 04.01.1988 27.03.2018 Nom-OBC 27.03.2018 31.01.2050 Ph.D

21 N.G. Rathod VJ-A 02.07.1977 27.03.2018 Nom-VJA 27.03.2018 31.07.2039 M. Sc.

22 H.B. Goramnagar OPEN 07.08.1975 11.05.2018 Promotion 11.05.2018 31.08.2037 Ph.D

23 R.S. Wankhade OPEN 10.10.1969 11.05.2018 Promotion 11.05.2018 31.10.2031 Ph.D

16 A.H. Khade SC 01.07.1971 22.02.2018 Promotion 22.02.2018 30.06.2033 M. Sc.

17 S.G. Parshuramkar OPEN 10.04.1980 27.03.2018 Nomination 27.03.2018 30.04.2042 Ph.D

9 A.A. Bhopale SBC 21.07.1976 22.02.2018 Promotion 22.02.2018 31.07.2038 Ph.D. 

10 D.K. Nemade OPEN 13.07.1975 22.02.2018 Promotion 22.02.2018 31.07.2037 Ph.D. 

11 A.P. Khandare SC 14.04.1975 22.02.2018 Promotion 22.02.2018 30.04.2037 Ph.D. 

12 M.S. More OPEN 13.10.1989 10.05.2018 Nom-PH 10.05.2018 31.10.2051 M. Sc.

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

2 V.B.  Shambharkar SC 16.10.1972 27.03.2018 Nomination 27.03.2018 31.10.2034 M.Sc

Nil 

17 FOREST PRODUCT & UTILIZATION

14 MICROBIOLOGY

15 FISHERIES

16 FORESTRY

11 AGRIAL. EXTENSION

12 AGRIAL. ECONOMICS 

13 STATISTICS

8 ANIMAL HUSBANDRY & DARYING

9 VETERNIARY SCIENCE

10 HORTICULTURE



Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

MATHEMATICS

Nil 

AGRI. BUSINESS 

MANAGEMENT

Nil 

PHYSICAL 

EDUCATION

Nil 

ASSISTANT 

LIBRARIAN

Nil 

Sd/-

Registrar

Dr.PDKV., Akola 

25

26

27

28

Nil 

23 COMPUTER SCIENCE

24 PHYSICS

20 BIO-TECHNOLOGY

21 AGRIL. BIO-TECH

22 BIO -CHEMISTRY & MOLECULAR BIOLOGY 

18 FOREST MANAGEMENT & ECONOMICS

19 FOREST ECOLOGY & AGRO-FORESTRY



Name Date of 

appoint

-ment

Dr./Shri / Mrs.

43 J.P. Khatod OPEN 28.04.1975 22.01.2019 Promotion 22.01.2019 30/01/2037 M.Sc. 

1 R.D. Satbhai OPEN 17.01.1965 24.05.2019 Promotion 24.05.2019 31.01.2027 Ph.D

10 Ku. B.R. Wankhade Open 10.10.1975 22.01.2019 Promotion 22.01.2019 31.10.2037 Ph.D

9 VETERNIARY SCIENCE

7 PLANT PATHOLOGY

Nil 

8 ANIMAL HUSBANDRY & DARYING

Nil 

5 SOIL SCIENCE  & AGRIL. CHEMISTRY

Nil 

6 BIO-CHEMISTRY

Nil

3 AGRIL. BOTANY

4 MOLECULAR BIOLOGY & GENETIC ENGINEERING

1 AGRONOMY

Nil 

2 AGRO-METROLOGY

(ÊnùxÉÉÆEò 01/01/2019 iÉä Ên.31/12/2019 +JÉä®ú +ºÉ±Éä±Éä +ÊvÉEòÉ®úÒ / Eò¨ÉÇSÉÉ®úÒ ªÉÉÆSÉÒ Ênù.01/01/2020 ®úÉäVÉÒSÉÒ BEòjÉÒiÉ VÉä¹`öiÉÉ ºÉÖÊSÉ) 

 (FACULTY OF AGRICULTURAL)

Sr. 

No.

Seni. 

No.

Cate-gory Date of Birth Nature of 

appoint-

ment

Seniori-ty 

date

Date of 

retire-ment 

(62 yrs.)

Educa-

tional quail-

fication

Remark/ s

YEARLY PROVISIONAL  SUBJECT-WISE SENIORITY LIST OF ASSISTANT PROFESSORS WORKING UNDER 

DR.PANJABRAO DESHMUKH KRISHI VIDYAPEETH, AKOLA AS ON 01/01/2020



Nil 

24 R.I. Khobragade OPEN 26.04.1972 22.01.2019 Promotion 22.01.2019 30.04.2034 Ph.D

18 Sau. H.S. Mendhe OPEN 16.10.1976 22.01.2019 Promotion 22.01.2019 31.10.2038 Ph.D

13 R.D. Vaidkar OPEN 26.04.1973 22.01.2019 Promotion 22.01.2019 30.04.2035 Ph.D

Nil 

AGRIL. BIOTECH

1 D.A. Padole OPEN 19.08.1985 31.10.2019 Nomination 31.10.2019 31.08.2055 Ph.D

1 P.R. Shingote OPEN 30.09.1988 24.05.2019 Nomination 24.05.2019 31.08.2050 Ph.d. 

Nil 

Nil 

25 MATHEMATICS

Nil 

26 AGRI. BUSINESS MANAGEMENT

23 COMPUTER SCIENCE

Nil 

24 PHYSICS

Nil 

20 BIO-TECHNOLOGY

21

22 BIO-CHEMISTRY &MOLECULAR BIOLOGY 

Nil 

18 FOREST MANAGEMENT & ECONOMICS

Nil 

19 FOREST ECOLOGY & AGRO-FORESTRY

Nil 

16 FORESTRY

Nil 

17 FOREST PRODUCT & UTILIZATION

14 MICROBIOLOGY

Nil 

15 FISHERIES

12 AGRIAL. ECONOMICS 

13 STATISTICS

Nil 

10 HORTICULTURE

11 AGRIAL. EXTENSION



3 R.A. Tambe OPEN 30.09.1982 24.05.2019 Nomination 24.05.2019 31.08.2044 M.P.Ed. 

Name Date of 

appoint

-ment

Dr./Shri / Mrs.

Nil

Nil

7 PLANT PATHOLOGY

Nil 

8 ANIMAL HUSBANDRY & DARYING

Nil 

5 SOIL SCIENCE  & AGRIL. CHEMISTRY

Nil 

6 BIO-CHEMISTRY

Nil

3 AGRIL. BOTANY

Nil

4 MOLECULAR BIOLOGY & GENETIC ENGINEERING

1 AGRONOMY

Nil 

2 AGRO-METROLOGY

DR.PANJABRAO DESHMUKH KRISHI VIDYAPEETH, AKOLA AS ON 01/01/2021

(ÊnùxÉÉÆEò 01/01/2020 iÉä Ên.31/12/2020 +JÉä®ú +ºÉ±Éä±Éä +ÊvÉEòÉ®úÒ / Eò¨ÉÇSÉÉ®úÒ ªÉÉÆSÉÒ Ênù.01/01/2021 ®úÉäVÉÒSÉÒ BEòjÉÒiÉ VÉä¹`öiÉÉ ºÉÖÊSÉ) 

 (FACULTY OF AGRICULTURAL)

Sr. 

No.

Seni. 

No.

Cate-gory Date of Birth Nature of 

appoint-

ment

Seniori-ty 

date

Date of 

retire-ment 

(62 yrs.)

Educa-

tional quail-

fication

Remark/ s

Nil 

Sd/-

Registrar

Dr.PDKV., Akola 

YEARLY PROVISIONAL  SUBJECT-WISE SENIORITY LIST OF ASSISTANT PROFESSORS WORKING UNDER 

27 PHYSICAL EDUCATION

28 ASSISTANT LIBRARIAN



Nil 

Nil 

25 MATHEMATICS

Nil 

Nil

23 COMPUTER SCIENCE

Nil 

24 PHYSICS

Nil 

21 AGRIL. BIOTECH

Nil

22 BIO-CHEMISTRY &MOLECULAR BIOLOGY 

Nil 

19 FOREST ECOLOGY & AGRO-FORESTRY

Nil 

20 BIO-TECHNOLOGY

Nil 

17 FOREST PRODUCT & UTILIZATION

Nil 

18 FOREST MANAGEMENT & ECONOMICS

Nil 

15 FISHERIES

Nil 

16 FORESTRY

Nil

13 STATISTICS

Nil 

14 MICROBIOLOGY

Nil

11 AGRIAL. EXTENSION

Nil

12 AGRIAL. ECONOMICS 

9 VETERNIARY SCIENCE

10 HORTICULTURE



Name Date of 

appoint

-ment

Dr./Shri / Mrs.

1 1 S.M. Nawlakhe SBC 29/11/1964 10/09/1993 Nom. ST 15/06/1995 30/11/2026 M.Sc.

2 2 R.R. Nikam Open 24/04/1955 27/02/2003 Promotion 27/02/2003 30/04/2017 M.Sc. Rtd 

3 3 V.R. Thakur ST 26/01/1970 01/04/2003 Prom. ST 01/04/2003 31/01/2032 Ph.D.

4 4 R.F. Raut SBC 01/03/1963 01/04/2003 Nom. SBC. 01/04/2003 28/02/2025 Ph.D.

5 5 P.C. Pagar Open 25/03/1970 27/06/2005 Promotion 27/06/2005 31/03/2032 Ph.D.

6 6 S.N. Potkile Open 13/09/1970 29/06/2005 Nomination. 29/06/2005 30/09/2032 M.Sc.

7 7 A.A. Choudhari OBC 16/07/1975 29/06/2005 Nomination 29/06/2005 30/04/2037 Ph.D. Nom as 

ASP 

8 8 D.N. Anokar OBC 03/04/1969 12/09/2005 Promotion. 12/09/2005 30/04/2031 M.Sc.

9 9 D.D. Mankar OBC 07/06/1965 12/09/2005 Nomination 12/09/2005 30/06/2027 Ph.D.

10 10 A.N. Chimote OBC 28/04/1957 19/05/2007 Promotion 19/05/2007 30/04/2019 M.Sc. Rtd 

11 11 A.B. Kandalkar OBC 10/04/1956 19/05/2007 Promotion 19/05/2007 30/04/2018 M.Sc.

12 12 Ku.Varsha A. Apotikar SBC 27/06/1976 19/05/2007 Promotion 19/05/2007 30/06/2038 Ph.D.

13 13 V. V. Gaud OBC 05/04/1975 29/01/2008 Nomination. 29/01/2008 30/04/2037 Ph.D.

1 AGRONOMY

DR.PANJABRAO DESHMUKH KRISHI VIDYAPEETH, AKOLA AS ON 01/01/2021.

(ÊnùxÉÉÆEò 01/01/2016 iÉä Ên.31/12/2020 +JÉä®ú +ºÉ±Éä±Éä +ÊvÉEòÉ®úÒ / Eò¨ÉÇSÉÉ®úÒ ªÉÉÆSÉÒ Ênù.01/01/2021 ®úÉäVÉÒSÉÒ BEòjÉÒiÉ VÉä¹`öiÉÉ ºÉÖÊSÉ) 

 (FACULTY OF AGRICULTURAL  ) 

Sr. 

No.

Seni. 

No.

Cate-gory Date of Birth Nature of 

appoint-

ment

Seniori-ty 

date

Date of 

retire-ment 

(62 yrs.)

Educa-

tional quail-

fication

Remark/ s

Nil 

Sd/-

Registrar

Dr.PDKV., Akola 

PROVISIONAL FIVE YEARLY COMBINED  SUBJECT-WISE SENIORITY LIST OF ASSISTANT  PROFESSORS WORKING UNDER 

Nil 

27 PHYSICAL EDUCATION

Nil 

28 ASSISTANT LIBRARIAN

26 AGRI. BUSINESS MANAGEMENT



14 14 H. H. Dikey OBC 05/11/1970 29/01/2008 Nomination 29/01/2008 30/11/2032 M.Sc.

15 15 P. V. Mahatale OBC 24/12/1977 29/01/2008 Nomination 29/01/2008 31/12/2039 Ph.D.

16 16 V. A. Khadse OBC 29/05/1968 29/01/2008 Nomination 29/01/2008 31/05/2030 M.Sc.

17 17 S. U. Kakade OBC 21/02/1972 29/01/2008 Nomination 29/01/2008 28/02/2034 Ph.D.

18 18 G. V. Thakare OBC 07/07/1976 08/02/2008 Nom. OBC 08/02/2008 31/07/2038 Ph.D.

19 19 M. S. Dandge OBC 06/11/1973 08/02/2008 Nom. OBC 08/02/2008 30/11/2035 M.Sc.

20 20 M. D. Giri NTB 04/01/1978 21/07/2008 Nomination 21/07/2008 31/01/2040 Ph.D.

21 21 N. W. Raut Open 20/11/1963 14/10/2008 Promotion 14/10/2008 30/11/2025 Ph.D.

22 22 M. R. Deshmukh OBC 14/03/1969 14/10/2008 Promotion 14/10/2008 31/03/2031 Ph.D.

23 23 P. C. Ukey OBC 29/11/1958 14/10/2008 Promotion 14/10/2008 30/11/2020 M.Sc.

24 24 D. T. Dhule OBC 10/08/1971 14/10/2008 Promotion 14/10/2008 31/08/2033 M.Sc.

25 25 Mrs.Seema M. Nemade Open 19/08/1977 14/10/2008 Nomination 14/10/2008 31/08/2039 Ph.D.

26 26 M.M. Ganvir SC 08/09/1966 27/10/2009 Nom. SC 27/10/2009 30/09/2028 M.Sc.

27 27 B.S. Morwal NTB 30/04/1973 27/10/2009 Nom. NT-B 27/10/2009 30/04/2035 M.Sc.

28 28 Mrs.Godavari S. Gaikwad SC 15/01/1974 27/10/2009 Nom. SC 27/10/2009 31/01/2036 M.Sc.

29 29 G.J. Bhagat OBC 20/07/1977 24/08/2010 Nomination 24/08/2010 31/07/2039 Ph.D.

30 30 P.S. Solunke Open 06/06/1979 24/08/2010 Nomination 24/08/2010 30/06/2041 Ph.D.

31 31 P.U. Ghatol OBC 21.11.1973 27.07.2018 Promotion 22.02.2018 30.11.2035 M.Sc. 

32 32 B.K. Farkade  OPEN 31.10.1974 22.02.2018 Promotion 22.02.2018 31.10.2036 M.Sc. 

33 33 B.S. Kharat OPEN 11.07.1960 22.02.2018 Promotion 22.02.2018 31.07.2022 M.Sc. 

34 34 M.D. Yenpreddiwar OPEN 10.02.1971 22.02.2018 Promotion 22.02.2018 28.02.2033 M.Sc. 

35 35 J.R. Katore OBC 15.08.1978 23.03.2018 Nom-OBC 23.03.2018 31.08.2040 Ph.D. 

36 36 A.S. Latkar SC 05.11.1987 23.03.2018 Nom-SC 23.03.2018 30.11.2049 Ph.D. 

37 37 S.M. Sawadhkar OPEN 21.08.1974 11.05.2018 Promotion 11.05.2018 31.08.2036 M.Sc. 

38 38 S.T. Dangore OBC 29.06.1976 11.05.2018 Promotion 11.05.2018 30.06.2038 M.Sc. 

1 1 D. J. Jiotode OBC 01/04/1969 29/06/2005 Nom. OBC 29/06/2005 31/03/2031 M.Sc.

2 2 A. R. Tupe SC 24/12/1972 29/06/2005 Nom. SC 29/06/2005 31/12/2034 Ph.D. Prom as 

ASP

1 1 Smt. Shanti R. Patil SC 13/06/1968 20/09/1995 Nom. SC 20/09/1995 30/06/2030 Ph.D.

2 2 S.U. Charjan OBC 23/04/1959 18/05/1998 Nom.OBC 18/05/1998 30/04/2021 Ph.D.

2 AGRO-METROLOGY

AGRIL. BOTANY



3 3 V.S. Jayade OBC 12/10/1956 27/02/2003 Promotion. 27/02/2003 31/10/2018 Ph.D. Rtd 

4 4 B.A. Sakhare Open 22/10/1964 16/07/2004 Promotion. 16/07/2004 31/10/2026 Ph.D.

5 5 S.S. Lande OBC 22/07/1969 16/07/2004 Promotion. 16/07/2004 31/07/2031 Ph.D.

6 6 Smt. Beena Nair Open 30/03/1968 16/07/2004 Promotion. 16/07/2004 31/03/2030 Ph.D. Prom as 

ASP

7 7 V.V. Kalpande OBC 28/08/1975 29/06/2005 Nomination 29/06/2005 31/08/2037 Ph.D. Prom as 

ASP

8 8 B. D. Gite NTD 17/05/1966 29/06/2005 Nomination 29/06/2005 31/05/2028 Ph.D.

9 9 D. G. Kanwade Open 28/05/1973 29/06/2005 Nomination 29/06/2005 31/05/2035 Ph.D.

10 10 R. V. Zanzad SBC 06/08/1972 29/06/2005 Nom. SBC 29/06/2005 31/08/2034 M.Sc.

11 11 M. W. Marawar Open 03/08/1965 12/09/2005 Nomination 12/09/2005 31/08/2027 Ph.D.

12 12 W. K. Shembhekar OBC 08/06/1957 19/05/2007 Promotion 19/05/2007 30/06/2019 M.Sc. Rtd 

13 13 R. B. Sarode OBC 21/07/1955 19/05/2007 Promotion 19/05/2007 31/07/2017 M.Sc. Rtd 

14 14 S. K. Dhapke OBC 01/04/1957 19/05/2007 Promotion 19/05/2007 31/03/2019 M.Sc. Rtd 

15 15 B. G. Gondane SC 02/07/1966 19/05/2007 Promotion 19/05/2007 31/07/2028 M.Sc.

16 16 R. D. Ratnaparkhi OBC 25/07/1969 19/05/2007 Promotion 19/05/2007 31/07/2031 Ph.D.

17 17 P. P. Gawande OBC 03/03/1978 04/03/2008 Nomination 04/03/2008 31/03/2040 Ph.D.

18 18 Ku. Swati G. Bharad OBC 25/06/1975 04/03/2008 Nomination

.

04/03/2008 30/06/2037 Ph.D. Nom as 

ASP 

19 19 M. Y. Ladole OBC 20/04/1975 04/03/2008 Nom. OBC 04/03/2008 30/04/2037 Ph.D.

20 20 G. D. Chandankar SC 21/07/1975 04/03/2008 Nom. SC 04/03/2008 21/07/2037 Ph.D.

21 21 D. R. Rathod VJA 01/07/1975 04/03/2008 Nom. VJA 04/03/2008 30/06/2037 M.Sc.

22 22 N. V. Kayande NTD 10/07/1973 04/03/2008 Nom. NTD 04/03/2008 31/07/2035 Ph.D.

23 23 S. S. Nichal OBC 23/06/1977 07/04/2008 Nom. OBC 07/04/2008 30/06/2039 Ph.D. Nom as 

ASP 

24 24 A. D. Banginwar Open 07/06/1961 13/10/2008 Promotion 13/10/2008 30/06/2023 Ph.D.

25 25 V. V. Ujjainkar OBC 09/06/1979 13/10/2008 Nomination 13/10/2008 30/06/2041 Ph.D.

26 26 S. B. Deshmukh OBC 28/06/1975 13/10/2008 Nomination 13/10/2008 30/06/2037 Ph.D.

27 27 Mrs. Amrapali A. Akhare Open 15/01/1978 13/10/2008 Nom.Female 13/10/2008 31/01/2040 Ph.D.

28 28 M.P. Meshram SC 22/03/1979 27/10/2009 Nom. SC 27/10/2009 31/03/2041 M.Sc.

29 29 D. S. Phad NTD 05/06/1973 27/10/2009 Nom. NTD 27/10/2009 30/06/2035 Ph.D.

30 30 S.R. Kamdi OBC 22/04/1978 24/08/2010 Nomination 24/08/2010 30/04/2040 Ph.D.

31 31 S.A. Bhuyar OPEN 23.02.1975 22.02.2018 Promotion 22.02.2018 28.02.2037 M.Sc. 

32 32 P.V. Patil OBC 01.06.1978 22.02.2018 Promotion 22.02.2018 31.05.2040 Ph .D. 



33 33 M.R. Wandhare OBC 23.09.1973 22.02.2018 Promotion 22.02.2018 23.06.2035 Ph .D. 

34 34 Sau V.S. Madke SC 23.04.1975 22.02.2018 Promotion 22.02.2018 30.07.2037 Ph .D. 

35 35 S.M. Shinde OPEN 31.08.1976 22.02.2018 Promotion 22.02.2018 31.08.2038 M.Sc. 

36 36 S.K. Burghate OBC 03.11.1982 27.03.2018 Nom-Open 27.03.2018 30.11.2044 Ph .D. 

37 37 S.B. Baviskar OBC 31.05.1985 27.03.2018 Nom-Open 

Female

27.03.2018 31.05.2047 Ph .D. 

38 38 D.S. Thakare ST 16.12.1987 27.03.2018 Nom-ST 27.03.2018 31.12.2049 Ph .D. Resgine 

39 39 J.N. Parmar OPEN 13.10.1975 11.05.2018 Promotion 11.05.2018 31.102.037 M.Sc. 

40 40 M.M. Wakode OPEN 03.03.1977 11.05.2018 Promotion 11.05.2018 31.03.2039 Ph .D. 

41 41 N.R. Palaspagar SC 01.07.1975 11.05.2018 Promotion 11.05.2018 30.06.2037 M.Sc. 

42 42 S.A. Patil OPEN 15.05.1974 11.05.2018 Promotion 11.05.2018 30.04.2036 M.Sc. 

43 43 J.P. Khatod OPEN 28.04.1975 22.01.2019 Promotion 22.01.2019 30.04.2037 M.Sc. 

1 1 P.V. Jadhav Open 19/09/1976 27/10/2009 Nomination 27/10/2009 30/09/2038 Ph.D.

1 1 R.M. Ghodpage ST 05/06/1967 25/04/1996 Nom. ST 25/04/1996 30/06/2029 Ph.D. Prom as 

ASP

2 2 P.V. Rane OBC 10/03/1970 27/02/2003 Promotion. 27/02/2003 31/03/2032 Ph.D.

3 3 P.W. Deshmukh OBC 29/11/1962 02/11/2004 Promotion. 02/11/2004 30/11/2024 Ph.D. Prom as 

ASP

4 4 S.S. Balpande OBC 13/05/1965 02/11/2004 Promotion. 02/11/2004 31/05/2027 Ph.D. Prom as 

ASP

5 5 G.S. Lahariya Open 25/01/1964 29/06/2005 Nomination

.

29/06/2005 31/01/2026 Ph.D. Prom as 

ASP

6 6 V.P. Babhulkar OBC 24/11/1971 29/06/2005 Nomination. 29/06/2005 30/11/2033 Ph.D.

7 7 S.S. Hadole OBC 12/10/1973 29/06/2005 Nomination

.

29/06/2005 31/10/2035 Ph.D. Nom as 

ASP 

8 8 D.V. Mali Open 15/03/1972 19/05/2007 Promotion 19/05/2007 31/03/2034 Ph.D.

9 9 N. M. Konde OBC 23/06/1975 28/10/2009 Nom. OBC 28/10/2009 30/06/2037 Ph.D.

10 10 S.M. Jadhav OBC 01/01/1977 28/10/2009 Nom. OBC 28/10/2009 31/12/2038 Ph.D.

11 11 Mrs. Padmaja B. Sarode OBC 31/07/1979 28/10/2009 Nomi.OBC-

F

28/10/2009 31/07/2041 Ph.D.

12 12 A. B. Age SC 26/06/1982 28/10/2009 Nom.SC 28/10/2009 30/06/2044 M.Sc.

13 13 O. S. Rakhonde SC 12/08/1978 28/10/2009 Nom. SC 28/10/2009 31/08/2040 M.Sc.

3 MOLECULAR BIOLOGY & GENETIC ENGINEERING

4 SOIL SCIENCE  & AGRIL. CHEMISTRY



14 14 B.A. Sonune  OPEN 09.11.1975 22.02.2018 Promotion 22.02.2018 30.11.2037 Ph.D

15 15 P.D. Raut OPEN 14.05.1976 22.02.2018 Promotion 22.02.2018 30.05.2038 Ph.D

16 16 D.S. Kankal OPEN 04.01.1974 22.02.2018 Promotion 22.02.2018 31.01.2036 Ph.D

17 17 Sajid Mohammad OPEN 22.07.1979 22.03.2018 Nomination 22.03.2018 31.07.2039 Ph.D

18 18 N.M. Kanse OBC 04.05.1979 22.03.2018 Nom-Open 

Female

22.03.2018 31.05.2041 Ph.D

19 19 P.A. Sarap OPEN 20.10.1975 11.05.2018 Promotion 11.05.2018 31.10.2037 M.Sc

1 R.D. Satbhai OPEN 17.01.1965 24.05.2019 Nomination 24.05.2019 31.01.2027 Ph.D

1 1 S.L. Borkar SC 19/11/1970 26/06/1997 Nom. SC 26/06/1997 30/11/2032 Ph.D. Prom as 

ASP

2 2 P.K. Rathod VJA 08/06/1976 01/04/2003 Nom. VJA 01/04/2003 30/06/2038 Ph.D. Prom as 

ASP

3 3 V.N. Nandanwar SBC 29/04/1961 16/07/2004 Promotion. 16/07/2004 30/04/2023 M.Sc.

4 4 U.S. Kulkarni Open 21/07/1972 29/06/2005 Nomination. 29/06/2005 31/07/2034 Ph.D.

5 5 S.S. Munje Open 01/01/1973 29/06/2005 Nomination. 29/06/2005 31/12/2034 Ph.D.

6 6 P.N. Dawane SC 28/10/1964 29/06/2005 Nomination. 29/06/2005 31/10/2026 Ph.D.

7 7 H.R. Sawai SC 05/12/1971 29/06/2005 Nomination. 29/06/2005 31/12/2033 Ph.D.

8 8 N.S. Satpute OBC 12/05/1976 29/06/2005 Nom. OBC 29/06/2005 31/05/2038 Ph.D.

9 9 Ku. Pradnya S. Kadam OBC 01/12/1976 29/06/2005 Nom. OBC 29/06/2005 30/11/2038 Ph.D.

10 10 V. U. Sonalkar OBC 21/07/1979 26/02/2008 Promotion. 26/02/2008 31/07/2041 Ph.D.

11 11 V.K. Biradar Open 13/11/1972 26/02/2008 Nomination. 26/02/2008 30/11/2034 Ph.D.

12 12 P.W. Nemade OBC 30/05/1976 26/02/2008 Nomination. 26/02/2008 31/05/2038 Ph.D.

13 13 N.V. Lavhe OBC 01/01/1973 26/02/2008 Nomination. 26/02/2008 31/12/2034 M.Sc.

14 14 R.M. Wadaskar OBC 14/04/1976 26/02/2008 Nomination. 26/02/2008 30/04/2038 Ph.D.

15 15 P.N. Mane SC 06/04/1974 26/02/2008 Nom. SC 26/02/2008 30/04/2036 Ph.D.

16 16 J. D. Patel Open 07/01/1958 15/10/2008 Promotion 15/10/2008 31/01/2020 M.Sc.

17 17 P. P. Patil OBC 16/08/1970 15/10/2008 Promotion 15/10/2008 31/08/2032 M.Sc.

18 18 G. K. Lande OBC 27/11/1975 15/10/2008 Nom. OBC 15/10/2008 30/11/2037 Ph.D.

19 19 P. R. Panchabhai OBC 16/11/1977 15/10/2008 Nomination 15/10/2008 30/11/2039 M.Sc.

20 20 S. K. Bhalkare NTC 05/04/1972 28/10/2009 Nom. NTC 28/10/2009 30/04/2034 Ph.D.

21 21 B. N. Chaudhari SC 16/05/1976 28/10/2009 Nom. SC 28/10/2009 31/05/2038 Ph.D.

6 ENTOMOLOGY

5 BIO-CHEMISTRY



22 22 G.S. Jeughale OPEN 20.04.1971 22.02.2018 Promotion 22.02.2018 30.04.2033 Ph.D

23 23 V.D. Mohad SC 03.04.1974 22.02.2018 Promotion 22.02.2018 30.04.2036 M.Sc

24 24 J.D. Ughade OPEN 24.08.1979 11.05.2018 Promotion 11.05.2018 31.08.2041 Ph.D

25 25 P.B. Chikte  OBC 03.10.1981 11.05.2018 Promotion 11.05.2018 31.10.2043 Ph.D

26 26 S.M. Nage NT-C 19.10.1989 11.05.2018 Promotion 11.05.2018 31.10.2051 M.Sc

27 27 K.S. Pagire OPEN 30.04.1985 24.07.2018 Promotion 24.07.2018 30.04.2047 M.Sc

1 1 S.K. Parihar VJA 11/02/1956 10/09/1993 Nom. NTB 10/09/1993 28/02/2018 M.Sc. Rtd 

2 2 M.J. Patil SC 23/10/1962 26/06/1997 Nom. SC 26/06/1997 31/10/2024 Ph.D.

3 3 R.T. Gohokar OBC 25/02/1957 18/05/1998 Nom. OBC 18/05/1998 28/02/2019 M.Sc. Rtd 

4 4 S.W. Khodke OBC 29/03/1964 01/04/1999 Nom. OBC 01/04/1999 31/03/2026 M.Sc.

5 5 R.L. Parate SBC 13/02/1958 02/11/2002 Promotion. 02/11/2002 29/02/2020 M.Sc. Rtd 

6 6 Ku. Damayanti D. 

Guldekar

SC 06/06/1964 01/04/2003 Prom. SC 01/04/2003 30/06/2026 Ph.D.

7 7 S.T. Ingale OBC 20/02/1971 29/06/2005 Nomination 29/06/2005 28/02/2033 Ph.D.

8 8 G.D. Mate OBC 23/01/1956 29/06/2005 Nom.  OBC 29/06/2005 31/01/2018 M.Sc. Expired 

9 9 Ku.Ashwini M. Charpe OBC 17/09/1973 29/06/2005 Nomination 29/06/2005 30/09/2035 Ph.D.

10 10 V.R. Gupta Open 11/02/1973 29/06/2005 Nomination 29/06/2005 28/02/2035 Ph.D.

11 11 S. M. Tichkule OBC 25/09/1958 19/05/2007 Promotion 19/05/2007 30/09/2020 M.Sc. Rtd 

12 12 H. S. Gahukar OBC 23/06/1955 19/05/2007 Promotion 19/05/2007 30/06/2017 M.Sc. Rtd 

13 13 S. S. Shinde OBC 10/02/1975 19/05/2007 Promotion 19/05/2007 28/02/2037 M.Sc.

14 14 M. N. Ingole OBC 08/03/1970 19/05/2007 Promotion 19/05/2007 31/03/2032 Ph.D.

15 15 Miss. Ekta D. Bagde SC 15/08/1979 14/10/2008 Nom. SC 14/10/2008 31/08/2041 Ph.D.

16 16 Y. V. Ingle OBC 17/10/1977 29/10/2009 Nomination 29/10/2009 31/10/2039 Ph.D.

17 17 A. V. Zope OBC 25/03/1977 15/12/2009 Nomination 15/12/2009 31/03/2039 Ph.D.

18 18 M.S. Gaikwad OPEN 23.06.1972 22.02.2018 Promotion 22.02.2018 30.06.2032 Ph.D. 

19 19 V.V. Deshmukh OPEN 01.07.1970 22.02.2018 Promotion 22.02.2018 30.06.2032 M.Sc Expired 

20 20 D.L. Wasule OBC 29.01.1976 22.02.2018 Promotion 22.02.2018 31.01.2038 M.Sc

21 21 A.R. Gulhane OPEN 07.11.1965 22.02.2018 Promotion 22.02.2018 30.11.2027 Ph.D. 

22 22 P.P. Padghan OBC 25.03.1979 21.03.2018 Nomination 21.03.2018 31.03.2041 M.Sc

23 23 T.S. Pillai OPEN 30.03.1973 21.03.2018 Nom-Open 

Female

21.03.2018 31.03.2035 Ph.D. 

24 24 S.W. More ST 12.01.1989 21.03.2018 Nom-ST 21.03.2018 31.01.2051 M.Sc

7 PLANT PATHOLOGY



25 25 R.S. Ghawade OPEN 01.04.1969 24.07.2018 Promotion 24.07.2018 31.03.2031 M.Sc

1 1 S. G. Gubbawar Open 01/01/1958 17/09/2004 Promotion. 17/09/2004 31/12/2019 Ph.D. Prom as 

ASP

2 2 R. M. Zinzarde Open 20/02/1961 29/06/2005 Nomination 29/06/2005 28/02/2023 Ph.D.

3 3 R. R. Shelke OBC 18/09/1970 12/09/2005 Nomination 12/09/2005 30/09/2032 Ph.D.

4 4 D. T. Undratwad ST 10/07/1977 27/02/2008 Nom. ST 27/02/2008 31/07/2039 M.Sc.

5 5 S. R. Shegokar SC 21/08/1970 27/02/2008 Nom. SC 27/02/2008 31/08/2032 M.Sc.

6 6 P. A. Kahate OBC 05/03/1966 27/10/2009 Promotion 27/10/2009 31/03/2028 Ph.D.

7 7 K. U. Bidwe OBC 14/03/1971 27/10/2009 Nomination 27/10/2009 31/03/2033 Ph.D.

8 8 S. P. Nage NTC 09/06/1975 27/10/2009 Nom. NTC 27/10/2009 30/06/2037 Ph.D.

9 9 N.S. Chore OPEN 18.08.1968 22.02.2018 Promotion 22.02.2018 31.08.2030 M.Sc.

10 10 Ku. B.R. Wankhade Open 10.10.1975 22.01.2019 Promotion 22.01.2019 31.10.2037 Ph.D

1 1 S. S. Bawaskar SC 15/02/1976 26/09/2003 Nomination 

SC

26/09/2003 28/02/2038 M.V.Sc

2 2 A. B. Motghare SC 09/08/1977 27/10/2009 Nomination 27/10/2009 31/08/2039 Ph.D.

1 1 Y.B. Dharmik ST 15/06/1973 27/02/2003 Prom. ST 27/02/2003 30/06/2035 Ph.D.

2 2 Mrs. Shalini A. Badge SC 01/01/1968 16/07/2004 Promotion. 16/07/2004 31/12/2029 Ph.D. Prom as 

ASP

3 3 Mrs. Neha K. Chopade OBC 17/10/1970 16/07/2004 Promotion. 16/07/2004 31/10/2032 Ph.D. Prom as 

ASP

16/01/2005

19/05/2007

5 5 S.R. Bhopale OBC 23/04/1974 29/06/2005 Nomination

.

29/06/2005 30/04/2036 Ph.D. Prom as 

ASP

6 6 N.H. Ramtake SC 15/03/1968 29/06/2005 Nomination. 29/06/2005 31/03/2030 M.Sc.

7 7 A. H. Nagone OBC 16/06/1957 07/03/2008 Promotion 07/03/2008 30/06/2019 M.Sc. Rtd 

8 8 U. A. Raut OBC 05/06/1977 07/03/2008 Nomination 07/03/2008 30/06/2039 Ph.D.

9 9 S. S. Moon SC 07/07/1972 07/03/2008 Nom. SC 07/03/2008 31/07/2034 Ph.D.

10 10 Mrs Anjali D. Mohariya-

Gaharwar

OBC 09/05/1977 07/03/2008 Nomination 07/03/2008 31/05/2039 Ph.D.

9 VETERNIARY SCIENCE

10 HORTICULTURE

4 4 Y.R. Khobragade SC 25/05/1967 19/05/2007 Prom. SC 31/05/2029 M.Sc. Deem date 

awarded

8 ANIMAL HUSBANDRY & DARYING



11 11 Ms. Premlata M. 

Chandan

SC 05/07/1976 07/03/2008 Nom. SC 07/03/2008 31/07/2038 Ph.D.

12 12 D. H. Paithankar OBC 14/02/1972 07/03/2008 Nom. OBC 07/03/2008 28/02/2034 Ph.D.

13 13 Ms. Hemlata M. 

Khobragade

SC 23/02/1967 29/10/2009 Prom. SC 29/10/2009 28/02/2029 Ph.D.

14 14 P. S. Joshi Open 30/07/1975 29/10/2009 Nomination 29/10/2009 31/07/2037 Ph.D.

15 15 Mrs. Ekta P. Ningot Open 21/08/1978 25/08/2010 Nomination 25/08/2010 31/08/2040 Ph.D.

16 16 A.D. Warade OPEN 20.09.1977 22.02.2018 Promotion 22.02.2018 30.09.2039 Ph.D

17 17 M.S. Deshmukh OPEN 29.07.1974 22.02.2018 Promotion 22.02.2018 31.07.2036 Ph.D

18 18 S.V. Gholap OPEN 27.06.1972 22.02.2018 Promotion 22.02.2018 30.06.2034 Ph.D

19 19 S.A. Thakare OPEN 15.07.1971 22.02.2018 Promotion 22.02.2018 31.07.2033 M. Sc.

20 20 S.O. Bawkar OBC 04.01.1988 27.03.2018 Nom-OBC 27.03.2018 31.01.2050 Ph.D

21 21 N.G. Rathod VJ-A 02.07.1977 27.03.2018 Nom-VJA 27.03.2018 31.07.2039 M. Sc.

22 22 H.B. Goramnagar OPEN 07.08.1975 11.05.2018 Promotion 11.05.2018 31.08.2037 Ph.D

23 23 R.S. Wankhade OPEN 10.10.1969 11.05.2018 Promotion 11.05.2018 31.10.2031 Ph.D

24 24 R.I. Khobragade OPEN 26.04.1972 22.01.2019 Promotion 22.01.2019 30.04.2034 Ph.D

1 1 D. N. Bhalekar SC 15/10/1956 27/02/2003 Prom. SC 27/02/2003 31/10/2018 M.Sc. Rtd 

2 2 S. P. Salame ST 18/10/1971 30/12/2003 Nom. ST 30/12/2003 31/10/2033 M.Sc.

3 3 R. T. Katole OBC 14/12/1972 29/06/2005 Nom. OBC 29/06/2005 31/12/2034 Ph.D. Prom as 

ASP

4 4 N. P. Jangwad NTB 04/06/1972 29/06/2005  Nom. NTB 29/06/2005 30/06/2034 M.Sc.

5 5 A. G. Tingre OBC 23/05/1960 19/05/2007 Promotion 19/05/2007 31/05/2022 M.Sc.

6 6 S. L. Deotale OBC 23/10/1964 19/05/2007 Promotion 19/05/2007 31/10/2026 M.Sc.

7 7 R. P. Mandve SC 13/07/1964 19/05/2007 Promotion 19/05/2007 31/07/2026 M.Sc.

8 8 S. N. Gajghate SC 13/09/1960 19/05/2007 Promotion 19/05/2007 30/09/2022 M.Sc.

9 9 Y. B. Shambharkar SC 12/05/1971 29/08/2007 Nom. PH-

SC

29/08/2007 31/05/2033 M.Sc.

10 10 U. R. Chinchmalatpure OBC 11/07/1974 27/02/2008 Nomination

.

27/02/2008 31/07/2036 Ph.D. Prom as 

ASP

11 11 P. P. Wankhade OBC 22/06/1972 29/10/2009 Promotion. 29/10/2009 30/06/2034 Ph.D. Prom as 

ASP

12 12 K. T. Lahariya Open 16/04/1967 29/10/2009 Nomination. 29/10/2009 30/04/2029 Ph.D.

13 13 Mrs. Swati A. Gawande OBC 06/07/1978 29/10/2009 Nom.-F. 29/10/2009 31/07/2040 Ph.D.

11 AGRIAL. EXTENSION



14 14 R. S. Raut OBC 19/04/1971 26/08/2010 Promotion 26/08/2010 30/04/2033 Ph.D.

15 15 S. D. Morey SC 08/11/1972 26/08/2010 Nomination 26/08/2010 30/11/2034 Ph.D.

16 16 A.H. Khade SC 01.07.1971 22.02.2018 Promotion 22.02.2018 30.06.2033 M. Sc.

17 17 S.G. Parshuramkar OPEN 10.04.1980 27.03.2018 Nomination 27.03.2018 30.04.2042 Ph.D

18 18 Sau. H.S. Mendhe OPEN 16.10.1976 22.01.2019 Promotion 22.01.2019 31.10.2038 Ph.D

1 1 N.T. Bagde SC 03/01/1966 26/06/1997 Nom. SC 26/06/1997 31/01/2028 Ph.D.

2 2 V.J. Rathod VJA 01/07/1971 30/12/2003 Nom. VJA 30/12/2003 30/06/2033 M.Sc.

3 3 A. S. Tingre OBC 03/03/1968 16/10/2008 Promotion. 16/10/2008 31/03/2030 Ph.D. Prom as 

ASP

4 4 U. T. Dangore OBC 02/07/1972 16/10/2008 Promotion. 16/10/2008 31/07/2034 Ph.D.

5 5 Ku. Sunita J. Bankar SC 28/10/1968 16/10/2008 Prom. SC. 16/10/2008 31/10/2030 Ph.D.

6 6 Dr. S. C. Nagpure OBC 07/03/1970 16/10/2008 Nomination. 16/10/2008 31/03/2032 Ph.D.

7 7 Dr. Vanita K. Khobarkar OBC 15/06/1976 28/10/2009 Nom. OBC-

F

28/10/2009 30/06/2038 Ph.D.

8 8 Ku. S.V. Alexander Open 28/05/1980 25/08/2010 Nomination 25/08/2010 31/05/2042 Ph.D.

9 9 A.A. Bhopale SBC 21.07.1976 22.02.2018 Promotion 22.02.2018 31.07.2038 Ph.D. 

10 10 D.K. Nemade OPEN 13.07.1975 22.02.2018 Promotion 22.02.2018 31.07.2037 Ph.D. 

11 11 A.P. Khandare SC 14.04.1975 22.02.2018 Promotion 22.02.2018 30.04.2037 Ph.D. 

12 12 M.S. More OPEN 13.10.1989 10.05.2018 Nom-PH 10.05.2018 31.10.2051 Ph.D. 

13 13 R.D. Vaidkar OPEN 26.04.1973 22.01.2019 Promotion 22.01.2019 30.04.2035 Ph.D. 

1 1 R.K. Kolhe OBC 05/04/1959 10/06/1982 Nomination 10/06/1982 30/04/2021 M.Sc.

2 2 P.D. Deshmukh Open 11/11/1958 16/07/1983 Nomination 16/07/1983 30/11/2020 M.Sc. Rtd 

1 1 Ku. Gitanjali A. Kamble SC 25/11/1979 28/05/2008 Nom. SC 28/05/2008 30/11/2041 M.Sc.

1 1 V.V. Hiwale SC 08/01/1958 07/08/1993 Nom. SC 07/08/1993 31/01/2020 Ph.D. Rtd 

FORESTRY

1 1 N.K. Kapse OBC 28/08/1968 02/08/1997 Nomination 02/08/1997 31/08/2030 Ph.D.

V.B.  Shambharkar SC 16.10.1972 27.03.2018 Nomination 27.03.2018 31.10.2034 M.Sc

17 FOREST PRODUCT & UTILIZATION

14 MICROBIOLOGY

15 FISHERIES

16

12 AGRIAL. ECONOMICS 

13 STATISTICS



1 1 A.U. Nimkar (FP&U) OBC 25/04/1974 29/06/2005 Nomination 29/06/2005 30/04/2036 Ph.D.

1 1 H.K. Deshmukh (FM&E) Open 27/09/1972 29/06/2005 Nomination 29/06/2005 30/09/2034 M.Sc.

1 1 S.W. Choudhari 

(FE&AF)

OBC 11/07/1974 29/06/2005 Nomination 29/06/2005 31/07/2036 M.Sc.

1 1 M.P. Moharil Open 16/12/1977 29/06/2005 Nomination 29/06/2005 31/12/2039 Ph.D. Prom as 

ASP

2 2 M.S. Dudhare SC 09/12/1974 29/06/2005 Nom.  SC 29/06/2005 31/12/2036 Ph.D. Resinge 

3 3 A.G. Deshmukh OBC 22/01/1976 12/09/2005 Nomination 12/09/2005 31/01/2038 M.Sc.

1 1 D.A. Padole OPEN 19.08.1985 31.10.2019 Nomination 31.10.2019 31.08.2047 Ph.d. 

1 1 P.R. Shingote OPEN 30.09.1988 24.05.2019 Nomination 24.05.2019 30.09.2050 Ph.d. 

1 1 P.P. Kolhe OBC 01/11/1971 16/07/2004 Promotion. 16/07/2004 31/10/2032 M.Sc.

2 2 K.G. Jayade OBC 20/07/1964 29/06/2005 Nomination 29/06/2005 31/07/2026 M.Sc.

3 3 D.T. Bunde SC 08/02/1970 29/06/2005 Nom. SC 29/06/2005 29/02/2032 M.Sc.

1 1 N.D. Korpe OBC 31/12/1964 29/06/2005 Nom. OBC 29/06/2005 31/12/2026 M.Sc.

1 1 K.J. Shinde Open 16/03/1976 29/06/2005 Nomination 29/06/2005 31/03/2038 M.Sc.

2 2 S.C. Gawande OBC 17/11/1964 29/06/2005 Nomination 29/06/2005 30/11/2026 M.Sc.

1 1 Ku. Sangeeta V. Varade OBC 17/05/1976 10/03/2008 Nomination 10/03/2008 31/05/2038 Ph.D.

26 AGRI. BUSINESS MANAGEMENT

27 PHYSICAL EDUCATION

23 COMPUTER SCIENCE

24 PHYSICS

25 MATHEMATICS

20 BIO-TECHNOLOGY

21 AGRIL. BIOTECHNOLOGY 

22 BIO-CHEMISTRY & MOLECULAR BIOLOGY 

18 FOREST MANAGEMENT & ECONOMICS

19 FOREST ECOLOGY & AGRO-FORESTRY



1 1 Ku. Manjusha S. 

Deshmukh

Open 20/08/1973 28/01/2008 Nom. F. 28/01/2008 31/08/2035 M.PEd.

2 2 S.D. Kokate OBC 15/12/1963 28/01/2008 Nom. OBC 28/01/2008 31/12/2025 M.PEd.

3 3 R.A. Tambe OPEN 30.09.1982 24.05.2019 Nomination 24.05.2019 30.09.2044 M.PEd.

1 1 C.L. Bahadure OBC 18/11/1957 07/05/2008 Promotion 07/05/2008 30/11/2019 M.Lib. Rtd 

2 2 C.J. Gaikwad SC 08/09/1971 07/05/2008 Nom. SC 07/05/2008 30/09/2033 M.Lib.

Sd/-

Registrar

Dr.PDKV., Akola 

28 ASSISTANT LIBRARIAN


